

SCHEDULE 1

Modification of police and crime commissioner enactments in their application to the Mayor

PART 1

Modifications of primary legislation

Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014

37.—(1) The Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014⁽¹⁾ is modified as follows.

(2) In Schedule 4 (further provisions about auditor panels)—

(a) for paragraph 2(4)(a), substitute—

“(a) cases where the relevant authority referred to in the opening words of subparagraph (2) (“the relevant authority concerned”) is a Combined Authority where the Mayor exercises PCC functions;”;

(b) for paragraph 2(5), substitute—

“(5) Where the relevant authority concerned is a Combined Authority where the Mayor exercises PCC functions, references to “the authority” include the chief constable for the area.”.

(1) 2014 c. 2. Paragraph 2(4) to (7) of Schedule 4 was substituted by S.I. 2014/2845.